WAC 132L-133-020 Organization—Operation—Information. (1) Organization. Centralia College is established in Title 28B RCW as a public institution of higher education. A five-member board of trustees, appointed by the governor, governs the institution. The board employs a president, who acts as the chief executive officer of the institution. The president establishes the structure of the administration.

(2) Operation. The administrative services office is located at the following address: Hanson Administration Building, Corner of Walnut and Rock Streets. The mailing address is 600 Centralia College Blvd., Centralia, WA 98531-4099.

Educational operations are located at the following addresses: 600 Centralia College Blvd., Centralia, WA 98531-4099 and Centralia College East, 701 Airport Way, Morton, WA 98356.

(3) Additional and detailed information concerning the educational offerings may be obtained from the catalog on the Centralia College website at www.centralia.edu and in the Enrollment Services Office, 600 Centralia College Blvd., Centralia, WA 98531-4099.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.50.140 and chapter 34.05 RCW. WSR 13-12-041, § 132L-133-020, filed 5/30/13, effective 6/30/13; WSR 04-19-062, § 132L-133-020, filed 9/15/04, effective 10/16/04. Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.50.090(10). WSR 93-13-050 (Order A-1(93)), § 132L-133-020, filed 6/15/93, effective 7/16/93. Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.50.140(13), 34.05.220 and 34.05.250. WSR 90-05-005, § 132L-133-020, filed 2/9/90, effective 3/12/90.]